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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,
Plaintiff,
V.

KINETIC INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC and
MICHAEL SCOTT WILLIAMS, CASE NO.: 8:20-cv-394

Defendants, and

KINETIC FUNDS I, LLC,

KCL SERVICES, LLC d/b/a LENDACY,
SCIPIO, LLC, LF 42, LLC, EL MORRO
FINANCIAL GROUP, LLC, and KIH, INC.,
f/k/a KINETIC INTERNATIONAL, LLC,

Relief Defendants.
/

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Mark A. Kornfeld, Esq. of Quarles & Brady LLP, hereby
provides his notice of appearance as Receiver for Kinetic Investment Group, LLC, Kinetic Funds
I, LLC, KCL Services, LLC d/b/a Lendacy, Scipio, LLC, LF 42, LLC, El Morro Financial Group,
LLC and KIH, Inc. f/k/a Kinetic International, LLC. Mr. Kornfeld requests that all papers and
pleadings in this cause be directed to him at the address below.

Mark A. Kornfeld, Esq.
Quarles & Brady, LLP
101 East Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 3400

Tampa, FL 33602
Mark.Kornfeld@quarles.com
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QUARLES & BRADY LLP

/s/ Mark A. Kornfeld

Mark A. Kornfeld, Esq.

Florida Bar No. 1019233

Jordan D. Maglich, Esq.

Florida Bar No. 0086106
jordan.maglich@quarles.com
101 E. Kennedy Blvd., Ste. 3400
Tampa, FL 33602

Phone: (813) 387-0300
Facsimile: (813) 387-1800

Receiver, Mark A. Kornfeld

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 5th day of August, 2020, I electronically filed
the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court by using the CM/ECF system which will send a

Notice of Electronic Filing to the following counsel of record:

Christine Nestor, Esq. Timothy W. Schulz, Esq.
Stephanie N. Moot, Esq. Timothy W. Schulz, P.A.
John T. Houchin, Esq. 224 Datura Street, Suite 815
Barbara Viniegra, Esq. West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Securities and Exchange Commission e-service@twslegal.com
801 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1950 Jon A. Jacobson, Esq.
Miami, FL 33131 Jacobson Law, P.A.
nestorc(@sec.gov 224 Datura Street, Suite 812
moots@sec.gov West Palm Beach, FL 33401
houchinj@sec.gov Jjacobson@jlpa.com
viniegrab@sec.gov e-service@jlpa.com
Counsel for Plaintiff Counsel for Defendant Michael Williams

/s/Mark A. Kornfeld
Mark A. Kornfeld
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